BROADMOOR TREE COMMITTEE

APPOINTEE/ ADDRESS ORIG. APPT. DATE PHONE/E-MAIL APPOINTING AUTHORITY APPOINTMENT POSITION

Councilman Gerald Michel, (01/7/16) Office: 873-6419 ORDINANCE #6950 Jan. 2016 CHAIR

Terrebonne Parish Council gmichel@tpcg.org COUNCIL MEMBER BROADMOOR SUBDIVISION
Post Office Box 2768

Houma, La. 70361

Mr. Barton Joffrion (01/20/05) Office: 873-6495 BROADMOOR S/D 3d Term MEMBER

LSU Extension Service Bjoffrion@agcenter.Isu.edu COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE BROADMOOR RESIDENT
Mr. Clay Naquin Office: 873-6736 ORDINANCE #6950 MEMBER

Post Office Box 6097 chaquin@tpcg.org

Houma, LA 70361

Mr. Melvin Boudreaux (10/13/10) Home: 879-1693 BROADMOOR S/D 1stTerm MEMBER

#1 HMS Drive mpboudreaux@bellsouth.net COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE BROADMOOR RESIDENT
Houma, La. 70364 209-2818

Ms. Venita Chauvin Office: 852-5201 COMMITTEE 3 Term MEMBER

104 Windham Street venita.chauvin@gmail.com AT-LARGE

Houma, La. 70360

Ms. Mary Talbot-Savoy (08/08/12) Home: BROADMOOR S/D 18T Term MEMBER

#3 HMS Drive msavoy@ayeee.com COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE BROADMOOR RESIDENT
Houma, LA 70364-1934

Ms. Sharon Lynn Mabry (11/16/11) Home: 876-1645 BROADMOOR S/D 11/16/11 MEMBER

203 Broadmoor Avenue lynn_mabry@yahoo.com COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE 18t Term BROADMOOR RESIDENT

Houma, LA 70364

NOTE: TERMS ARE FOR THREE, TWO, AND ONE YEAR(S) AS STIPULATED IN ORDINANCE NO. 6950 FOR INITIAL TERMS AND THREE-YEAR TERMS AFTER THAT
DATE OF REVISION: 09/30/22
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